

## **CERTIFICATE** OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:



ELECTRONICS

### **EG Electronics AB**

including company EG Electronics International AB

Main site: Fagerstagatan 3, SE-163 53 Spånga, Sweden

Additional sites according to appendix page 1-2

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of

#### ISO 14001:2015

#### The management system is applicable to:

Sales, support, production and logistics solutions of electronic and electromechanical components and systems.

Certificate Number: 1423629

**Initial Certification Date:** 02 July 1999

**Date of Certification Decision:** 22 March 2023

Issuing Date: 23 March 2023

Valid Until: 25 March 2026





intertek

Accred. no. 1639 Certification of management systems ISO/IEC 17021-1

Angelique Björklund MD, Business Assurance Nordics

Intertek Certification AB P.O. Box 1103, SE-164 22 Kista, Sweden





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.

The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.



# **APPENDIX**

This appendix identifies the locations by the management system of

### **EG Electronics AB**

This appendix is linked to the Main Certificate # 1423629 and cannot be shown nor reproduced without it. The validity of this certificate depends on the validity of the main certificate.

#### **EG Electronics Shanghai**

EG (Shanghai) Room 507, Building C, No 100, Lane 2891, South Qilianshan Road, Putuo District, CH-200331 Shanghai, China

**EG Electronics AB** Hulda Mellgrens gata 2, SE-421 32 Västra Frölunda, Sweden

**EG Electronics LLC** 8001 Tower Point Drive, NC Charlotte 28227, USA

EG Electronics AB, WEAB Alstigen 6, SE-685 34 Torsby, Sweden

**EG Electronics International AB** Kumla Gårdsväg 24 C, SE-145 63 Norsborg, Sweden Sales, purchase, support and logistics solutions including warehouse of electronic and electromechanical components and systems.

Sales office.

Logistics solutions i.e warehouse of electronic and electromechanical components and systems.

Manufacturing of electronic products.

Sales, purchase, quality and environment, support and logistics solutions including warehouse of electronic and electromechanical components and systems.





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organisation maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.

The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.



# **APPENDIX**

**EG Electronics International AB** Kylvöpolku 6, FIN-00680 Helsinki, Finland

**EG Electronics International AB** World Trade Center Ballerup, Borupvang 3, DK-2750 Ballerup, Denmark

**Home Office** 

EG Electronics International AB, Norway EG Electronics AB, Norway

Sales office.

Sales office.

Sales office. Sales, purchase and support.



In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organisation maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.

The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.